and/or Poles and restoration of such ROW in the form of a bond in accordance with the 
Regulations, issued by a surety company acceptable to the Municipality in a form acceptable to 
Municipality. Such bond shall be issued in the amount prescribed in the applicable Grant of 
Location, such amount not to exceed one hundred twenty five percent (125%) of the related 
removal and restoration costs as demonstrated by Licensee, and shall be maintained by Licensee, 
at its expense, in full force and effect until the one hundred eightieth (180th) day after expiration 
of the Term or earlier termination of this Agreement.